PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig M. Billman	06/14/2006
Charles E. Crane	06/14/2006
Daniel J. Brunick	06/13/2006
Michael N. Langmaid	06/15/2006
Matthew A. Morgenstern	06/14/2006
Patrick Nolan	06/15/2006
Damaso Lamos	06/14/2006
Patrick W. Laffan	06/14/2006
Andrew P. Skrzypek	06/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Children's Products Inc.
Street Address:	150 Oaklands Boulevard
City:	Exton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11416615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)291-0864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3122910860 Phone:

Email: mail@lempialaw.com Correspondent Name: Lempia IP Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 223 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0001

500117630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000-05 GRA-15A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan J. Lempia
Total Attachments: 6 source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page1.tif source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page2.tif source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page3.tif source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page4.tif source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page5.tif source=assign-05 GRA-15A#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

11/416,615

Filed:

May 2, 2006

Title:

Child Vehicle Safety Seat

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0003

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	14	Day of	June	, 2006 .	
State of PA County of Chester		Craig M. Bi	M SIL	ma	
On this Aday of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor be the same person whose name is subscribed to the executed said instrument as his/her free and volum WITNESS my hand and seal the same date.	resaid, Craig he foregoing tary act and f	M. Billman aginstrument, are for the uses an	nd acknowledged that d purposes therein of	onally known to at he/she	
WITNESS my hand this State of County of County of County of County of County of County of County Of	14 		COMMONWEAUTHAS Notarias Elise Straple, Notarias Elise Straple, Notarias Elise Straple, Notarias My Commission Expire My Commission Expire Implember, Pennsylvania As JUNE JUNE As Trane	Seal otary Public Cnester County as Sept. 9, 2009	_
On this	ne foregoing i tary act and f	instrument, ar or the uses an	nd acknowledged that d purposes therein e	nally known to at he/she	
My Commission Expires: 9/9/	109		Notary PublicommonWEALTH CommonWEALTH Common	F PENNSYLVANIA Seal Notary Public	

My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2009

Member, Penn Mana Andrew Transport of Notaries

REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0004

WITNESS my hand this	Day of	6/13, 2006.
State of Pennsylvania County of Chester	<u> </u>	n Bruniet
	Daniel J. Bi	unick
On this 13th day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afore be the same person whose name is subscribed to the executed said instrument as his/her free and volunta WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	e foregoing instrument, a ary act and for the uses a	nd acknowledged that he/she nd purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires: 9/9	109	Notarial Seal Elise Straple, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
WITNESS my hand this	Day of	6/15 , 2006 .
State of Pennsylvania County of Chester	Wha	17.1
On this	ibed to the foregoing inst voluntary act and for the	joble, before me, a aid appeared, to me personally trument, and acknowledged that uses and purposes therein
My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/9/6}{6}$	2009	Elise Straple Notary Public
		Notarial Seal Elise Straple, Notary Public Vest Whiteland Twp., Chester County
	•	My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0005

Momber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

WITNESS my hand this	14 Day of June, 2006.
State of PA County of Chester	- Moto G man
On this Notary Public in and for the County and State known to be the same person whose name is he/she executed said instrument as his/her freexpressed.	e aforesaid, Matthew A. Morgenstern appeared, to me personally subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ee and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand and seal the sa	me day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9/	19/09 Elise Stranle COMMONWEALTH RITHENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal Elise Straple, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
WITNESS my hand this	15 Day of June, 2006.
State of PA County of Chester	Fatrick Nolan
the same person whose name is subscribed to	of
My Commission Expires: 9/	19/09 Elise Straph Notary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notatial Sea Glise Strapachiotray Presidenty West West West West of Two Control Sounty any Control poor regress Sept. 9, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0006

		WITNESS my hand this State of Pennsylvan County of Chester	ja (Day of June Domeso A. Jone maso Lamos	
-		On this Notary Public in and for the County and S be the same person whose name is subscrie executed said instrument as his/her free ar WITNESS my hand and seal the	State aforesaid, Damaso La ibed to the foregoing instru and voluntary act and for the	ment, and acknowledged e uses and purposes there	sonally known to that he/she
	De la	My Commission Expires: WITNESS my hand this State of Pennsylvania County of Uhester	Chilaborish combides as	Day of June	Inchesion of Notaries EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarie Seal Straple Notary Public Identification, Chester County School Expires Sept. 9, 2009 Ivania Association of Notaries , 2006
A PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O		On this Notary Public in and for the County and S be the same person whose name is subscri executed said instrument as his/her free an WITNESS my hand and seal the	bed to the foregoing instru ad voluntary act and for the	ment, and acknowledged c uses and purposes there	ersonally known to that he/she
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Manufacture of the second of t	My Commission Expires:	9/9/09	Elis West Wr My Com Memb er Per	VEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI Notarial Seal e Straple, Notary Public iteland Twp., Chester County mission Expires Sept. 9, 2009 Party Ania Association of Notari 1 FRAME: 0007

Member Remark Association of Notaries

WITNESS my hand this	13th Day of June, 2006.
State of Pennsylvania County of Chester	Adu Skyph Andrew P. Skrzypek
known to be the same person whose name is subsc	esaid, Andrew P. Skrzypek appeared, to me personally ribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein
My Commission Expires: 9/9/	109 Elise Straple Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Elise Straple, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 06/21/2006